#### 501774941 01/04/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/01/2011

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
K&S WIRING SYSTEMS, INC.	08/04/2011

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUMITOMO ELECTRIC WIRING SYSTEMS, INC.	
Street Address:	1018 Ashley Street	
City:	Bowling Green	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	42103	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D575615
Patent Number:	7770249

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)770-7901 Phone: 703-770-7900

Email: jennifer.sallee@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 10500

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	247972-0362756
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer E. Sallee

Total Attachments: 3

source=Merger\_Certificate#page1.tif source=Merger\_Certificate#page2.tif source=Merger\_Certificate#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027475 FRAME: 0289

CH \$80.00 D57

# Apostille

(Convention de La Haye du 5 Octobre 1961)

- 1. Country: United States of America
  - This public document:
- 2. has been signed by Jeffrey W. Bullock
- 3. acting in the capacity of Secretary of State of Delaware
- 4. bears the seal/stamp of Office of Secretary of State

## Certified

- 5. at Dover, Delaware
- 6. the twentieth day of September, A.D. 2011
- 7. by Secretary of State, Delaware Department of State
- 8. No. 0451038
- 9. Seal/Stamp:



10. Signature:

Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 027475 FRAME: 0290



DACE 1

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"K & S WIRING SYSTEMS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "SUMITOMO ELECTRIC WIRING SYSTEMS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "SUMITOMO ELECTRIC WIRING SYSTEMS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE NINETEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2011, AT 3:21 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2011, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

2092955
111023062
may verify this certification, delaware.gov/authver.si

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 9039755

DATE: 09-20-11

PATENT REEL: 027475 FRAME: 0291 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:12 PM 09/19/2011 FILED 03:21 PM 09/19/2011 SRV 111018920 - 2092955 FILE

#### STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATIONS

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 251(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is Sumitomo Electric Wiring Systems, Inc., and the name of the corporation being merged into this surviving corporation is  $K \in S$  Wiring Systems, Inc. Each is a Delaware corporation.

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with Section 251 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Sumitomo Electric Wiring Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.

FIFTH: The merger is to become effective on October 1, 2011, at 12:01 a.m.

SIXTH: The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at 1018 Ashley Street, Bowling Green, Kentucky 42103, the place of business of the surviving corporation.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 4th day of Avqvst , 2011.

By: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_Authorized Officer

Name: \_\_\_\_MAKDIO TANI (Print or Type)

Title: \_\_\_President

BLOOMFIELD 22802-79 1129118v2

PATENT REEL: 027475 FRAME: 0292

RECORDED: 01/04/2012